
AIR COMPRESSOR BRACKET
ARB SINGLE COMPRESSOR KIT

TLR685002

SUITED TO:

JEEP WRANGLER JL
JEEP GLADIATOR JT



PRE-INSTALLATION

Read through this 
installation guide 
before proceeding.

Fitting time 
is approx.
30 minutes.

Allen key set
Spanner
Socket Set

FITTING KIT

QUANTITY PART

1 TLR685001

1 M6 x 12 mm Hex Head Bolt

1 M6 Flat Washer

3 M6 Nyloc Nut

2 M6 Mud Guard Washer

5 Cable tie 150 mm 

1 CKMA12 – ARB Single Compressor

1 171302V2 – Pump Up Kit

NOTE:

This Air Compressor Bracket is designed to suit fitment of an ARB 
Single Air Compressors and locates in the driver's side rear corner of 
the engine bay of a Jeep Wrangler JL and Gladiator JT series

• Will not fit diesel models
• Compatible with right hand drive models only



FITTING INSTRUCTIONS

1. Mount ARB Air Compressor to 
the TLR Products Bracket as 
per photo 1

2. Mount relay and switch to 
positions provided.

3. As per compressor instructions 
fit the air outlet & pressure 
switch to compressor as per 
photo 1

4. Connect all wiring as per 
compressor instructions cable 
tie behind bracket to make 
neat.

5. Fit 2 x M6 washers and Nyloc 
nuts to studs in photo 2 leave 
loose so you can place bracket 
over the studs behind the 
washers. Remove the  two 
factory nuts on top of firewall. 
Note: retain for later use

6. Fit the TLR Products bracket to 
your vehicle by aligning the 
two top studs and two lower 
studs on firewall. Photo 2

7. Refit the two factory nuts 
removed in step 5, tighten all 4 
nuts.

8. Check for clearance around 
brake lines to insure not 
rubbing.

PHOTO 1

23 mm 
gap

PHOTO 2
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